RESOLUTION No.

205820

Adopted on____

JUN 13 1972

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated April 21, 1972, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 740242 issued in connection with the contract between The City of San Diego and Merle Tryon Concrete, Inc. for the pavement reconstruction at various intersections and in alley, Block 19, Fortuna Park Addition, said contract having been filed as Document No. 735989 in the office of said City Clerk, be and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to an increase in the contract price of \$603.35, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$1,600 is hereby authorized from Capital Outlay Fund 245 solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the pavement reconstruction described above and supplementing Resolution No. 202632 by this amount and for this purpose.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

y Donald W Datisch Davity

DWD:K 6-2-72

Aud. Cert. # 4058

CC-1265-B (REV. 1-72)

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amoun	ıt \$ <u>1</u>	,600.00	. Fund	245 Capital Outlay	
Purpo		Pavement Reconstructi Block 19, Fortuna Par		rious Intersections and in A	lley,
CITY CLERK 1972 JUN -7	SAN DIEG	May 24 , 19 72 CERTIFICATION OF L	By Z	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif. Solut J. Laurence ERED BALANCE	

agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed \$ 603.35	nggggggggggggg oo accessorings had a na pannaphroduk st maga,	egy-reflect electrophysique. Med mis e	برانية يحارين	Jones & -		
Dated			Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Dingo, Calif. By Solution Reviewee			
Fund 245 Dept./Activity Dept./Purpose Change Order	# 1 Supp	3300 lementing	Job Order Resolution No. Project No.	202632		
Vendor <u>Merle Tryon</u>		inc.	CEPTIEN	CATE NO	4058	
20	205820	JUN 13 1972	2	CATE NO. 4058	ydi Subba diningi provinski opposita provinski	

Passed and adopted by the Council			and adopted by the Council of The Ci	The City of San Diego on		JUN 1 3 1972		
	by 1	the f	ollowing vote:					
RĘCEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE	1972 JUN-7 AM 10: 08	SAN DIEGO, CALIF.	Jim Bates	Yeas O	Nays	Excused	Absent	
AUTHENTICATED BY:								
(Seal)				PETE WILSON Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.				
				EDWARD NIELSEN , City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .				
				/ .	Hart	try 1	$n \Lambda$	eputy.

CC-1276 (REV. 12-71)

O